OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
Tademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lofthouse Foods Incorporated	Name: Bremner, Inc.
	Address: Suite 2900
Individual(s) Association	Oles Address 900 Morket Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 800 Market Street
Corporation-State: Utah	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
Additional Hame(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State: Nevada
Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 9-27-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional number(s) attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,318,377; 2,320,743; 2,334,021
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark A. Paskar	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
monarios. Di yan ouvo EE	Endosed
One Metropolitan Square	Choosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600	8. Deposit account Number:
City: St. Louis State MO ZIP: 63102-2750	02-4467 (for fees and any additional fee or overpayment)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature,	
$\sim 10^{11}$ $\sim 10^{11}$	
Mark A. Paskar V/WWW 3-11-04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of US Patent and Trademark Office,
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FLED # C2160-94

(\$325) T/A

SEP 3 0 2002

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF LOFTHOUSE FOODS INCORPORATED INTO BREMNER, INC.

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is Bremner, Inc. ("Bremner"), and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Nevada. The name and place of organization of the entity being merged into the surviving entity is Lofthouse Foods Incorporated ("Lofthouse"), organized in the inviscioning of the inviscioning of which

SECOND: A Plan of Merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of each entity that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of Lefthouse by unanimous consent Shereholder approval of the Plan of Merger was not required FOURTH:

The complete executed Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of Bremner located at 800 Market Street, Suite 2900, St. Louis, Missouri 63101, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by Bremner on request and without cost to any owner or any entity which is a party to this merger.

FIFTH: All entities party to this merger have complied with the laws of their respective jurisdiction or organization concerning this merger.

SIXTH:

This merger shall be effective on September 30, 2002 at 11:59 p.m.

BREMNER INC

W. E. Taylor, Vice President

W. Eockwood, Secretary

STATE OF MISSOURI

SS.

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

On September 27, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, W. E. Taylor and R. W. Lockwood, who acknowledged that they executed the above

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0382

[Copy of the back of Articles of Merger of Lofthouse Foods Incorporated Into Bremner, Inc.]

STATE OF NEVADA
Secretary of State
I hereby certify that this is a true
and complete copy of the document
on record in this office

MAR 0 9 2004

Dead Heller

TRADEMARK REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 03/11/2004